Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1 2	State of Arkansas 83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1142 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 755	
4				
5	By: Senator Webb			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-37-207 TO INCLUDE THE			
10	FRAUDULENT USE OF A DEBIT CARD; AND FOR OTHER			
11	PURPOSES.			
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-37-207 TO			
15	INCLUDE THE FRAUDULENT USE OF A DEBIT			
16	CARD.			
17				
18				
19 20	BE IT ENACIED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
20 21	SECTION 1 Arkans	as Code 5-37-207 is amended t	o read as follows:	
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 5-37-207 is amended to read as follows: 5-37-207. Fraudulent use of a credit card or debit card.			
22	(a) A person commits the offense of fraudulent use of a credit card <u>or</u>			
24	<u>debit card</u> if, with purpose to defraud, he uses a credit card, or credit card			
25	account number, <u>debit card or debit card account number</u> to obtain property or			
26	services with knowledge that:			
27	5	d or account number is stolen	; or	
28	(2) The car	d or account number has been	revoked or cancelled; or	
29	(3) The car	d or account number is forged	; or	
30	(4) For any	other reason his use of the	card or account number	
31	is unauthorized by eithe	is unauthorized by either the issuer or the person to whom the credit card $\underline{\text{or}}$		
32	debit card is issued.			
33	(b) Fraudulent use of a credit card or debit card is a Class C felony if the			
34	value of all money, goods, or services obtained during any six-month period			
35	exceeds one hundred dollars (\$100). Otherwise, it is a Class A misdemeanor.			
36		APPROVED: 3/28/2001		